Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Amendment of the GMO Regulations

Amendment of regulation 11 (amendment of Commission Decision 2009/770/EC)

6.—(1) Regulation 11 is amended as follows.

(2) In paragraph (2), in the new Article 1 to be substituted by that paragraph, in paragraph 1, omit point (d).

- (3) In paragraph (9)(b)—
 - (a) in paragraph (iv), for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Great Britain";
 - (b) for paragraph (vi) substitute—
 - "(vi) in paragraph 3.1.3, in the first subparagraph, for "the Community" substitute "Great Britain".".
- (4) In paragraph (13)—
 - (a) for sub-paragraph (a) substitute—
 - "(a) for "the Community", in each place it occurs, substitute "Great Britain";";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (d)(ii), for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Great Britain".
- (5) In paragraph (16)(d)—
 - (a) for paragraph (i) substitute—

"(i) for "the Community", in each place it occurs, substitute "Great Britain";";

(b) in paragraph (ii)(dd), for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Great Britain".